 Notation
a = 10% of least horizontal dimension or 0.4 a h, whichever is smaller, but not
less than either 4% of least horizontal dimension or
3 ft (0.9 m).
Exception: For buildings with θ = 0° to 7° and a least horizontal dimension
greater than 300 ft (90 m), dimension a shall be limited
to a maximum of 0.8 h.
h =  Mean roof height, in ft (m), except that eave height shall be used for roof

troy_crews
Highlight
TYPE DESIGNATION
~---#5 RELDADDED REBAR AT
TOP MIN. (1) REQ'D
IF= FILLED WITH GROUT I U ~ UNFILLED/ S = SOLID
I QUANTITY OF 116 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT • BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
r:j__1f_:p _ _,.1-112' CLEAR
0,----FIELD PLACED C.M.U
8F16-1B/1T
NOMINAL WIDTH _J J L
NOMINAL. HEIGHT QUANTITY OF #6 FIELD
ADDED REBAR AT TOP
MATERIALS
1. fc 8" precast lintel = 3500 psi
2. f'c prestreesed lintel = 6000 psi
3. Grout per ASTM C476 f'c = 3000
psi wl maximum 3/8 inch
aggregate & 8 to 11 inch slump
4. Concrete Masonry Units (CMU) per
ASTM C90 w/minimum net area
compressive strength= 1900 psi
5. Rebar perASTMA615 grade 60
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416
grade 270 low relaxation
7. Mortar perASTM C270 type Mor S
GENERAL NOTES
1. Provide full mortar bed and head joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural
and/or structural documents
4. LI-Lintels are manufactured with 5 1/2" long notches at
the ends lo accomodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 deflection, except lintels
17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8' meet or
exceed U180 defledion.
6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom
of the lintel cavity.
7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the
bottom steel for mechanical anchorage.
8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in oomposite lintel
in lieu of conc:rete masonry units.
9. Safe load rating baeed on rational design anal)"Eie per
ACI 318 andACI 530
10. Product Approvals: Miami-Dade County, Florida No.
03--0606.05
11. The exterior surface of lintels inslalled in exterior concrete
masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco applied in
accordance with ASTM C-296 or other approved coating.
12. Lintels loaded simultaneously with vertical (gravity or
uplift) and horizontal Oateral) loads should be checked
forth a combined loading with the following equation:
Applied vertical load " Applied horizontal load 1 0
Safe vertical load Safe horizontal load ,;; ·
13. Addltlonal la19ral load capacity can be
obtained by the designer by providing additional reinforced
concrete masonry above the lintel. See detail at right
SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1. All values based on minimum 4 inch
nominal bearing.
Exception: Safe loads for unfilled lintels must
be reduced by 20% if bearing length is
less than 6 1/2 inches.
2. N.R. = Not Rated
3. Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads.
4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60
field rebar.
5. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two
#5 rebal'$ in a· lintels only
6. The designer may evaluate concentrated
loads from 1he safe load tables by
calculating the maximum resisting moment